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ANSI/AAMI PB70:2003, AAMI PB70:2012 , FDA 2020 
Level Risk Fluid barrier Test Activity Example 

1 Minimal Slight Water impaction Basic care, Standard hospital 
medical unit 

Isolation 
Gown 

2 Low Splatter 
Some soaking 

Add pressurizing the 
material 180-360 mmH2O 

Blood draw from a vein, Suturing, 
Intensive care unit, Pathology lab 

Coverall-1 

3 Moderate > Level 2 As level 2,  
360-720 mmH2O 

Arterial blood draw, Inserting an  
IV, Emergency Room, Trauma 

4 High Prevents all 
fluid > 1 h and 
may for virus 

As level 3, > 720 mmH2O 
Blood + virus splash 
 

Pathogen resistance, Infectious 
diseases (non-airborne), Large 
amounts of fluid exposure over 
long period 

Coverall-2 



Isolation Gown 
Coverall 

Water repellant 

Isolation Gown 

Coverall-1 

Coverall-2 





Reusable Coverall 

• Made of polyester, safely laundered, do not touch outer surfaces during 
care 

• Frequent inspect for a small hole, thin, or ripped 
• Can be reused at least > 5 times or until present of defects 
• Sterilization for killing of contaminated virus or bacteria before use 
• Autoclave at 121-134 ๐C for 20-40 min 
• Hot air oven 160-180 ๐C for 2 h 
• Wash in hot water 60-70 ๐C for 40 min 
• UVC or ozone 

 



Surgical N95 Respirator (healthcare model) 
(www.cdc.gov › topics › respirators › disp_part › n95list1sect2-m) 

มาตรฐาน คณุสมบติั 3M Emerald 
 

Medline Kimberly-Clark Cardinal Health 

ASTM F1862 
EN14683 Type IR, IIR 
EN149:2001+A1:2009 FFP2
ไม่กนัน ้า 
AS4381 Level 1 
GB19083-2010 
GB2626-2006 ไม่กนัน ้า 
 
 
 
 

กนัน ้าได้ 1804 
1804S 
1805 
1805S 
1860 
1860S 
1870 
1870+ 
 

N9500 
N9500A 

NON24506 
NON24506A 
NON24507 
NON24507A 
 
 

46727 
46767 
46827 
46867 

N95-S 
N95-ML 
N95A-S 
N95A-ML 
USA-N95-R  
 
 

https://www.cdc.gov/niosh/npptl/topics/respirators/disp_part/n95list1sect2-m.html


N95 Respirator (healthcare vs occupational model) 
grade)  



Reusable N95 Respirator   

• แนะน า extended use ในขัน้แรกก่อน ปกติใช้ต่อเน่ืองติดต่อกนัได้ 8 ชม. ต้องวางแผน
การใช้ให้ดี ห้ามใส่ๆ ถอดๆ จะเส่ียงต่อการรบัเช้ือ 
• ก่อนจะส่งไปท าการฆ่าเช้ือต้องส ารวจด้านหน้าว่าไม่มีการเปรอะเป้ือนด้วยเลือดหรือ
สารคดัหลัง่ปริมาณมาก ไม่มีรอยฉีกขาดหรือรรู ัว่ รปูทรงไม่ผิดรปูมาก สายคล้องและ
แผร่ดัยงักระชบัดี 
• วิธีการฆ่าเช้ือ: UVC, microwave generated stream, moist heat, hydrogen peroxide 

vapor https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/ppe-
strategy/decontamination-reuse-respirators.html 
• ก่อนใช้งานต้องตรวจสอบการกระชบัใบหน้า (modified fit test) อีกครัง้ 
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